
Regis University (5-7) -vs- MSU Billings (6-4)
2/13/2026 at Billings, MT (Pirtz Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cade Queen (1-0)
Loss: Ryan Garcia (0-2)
HBP: Ian Calvillo, Cade Queen
PB: Dylan Hearn (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Josh Behrens First: Stu Bertrand Third Base: Craig Berube 
Start: 4:05 PM   Time: 2:16   Attendance: 215   Weather: 53, clear skies
Game notes:
- Lance Mazur faced 3 batters in the 3rd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Regis University 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 6 3
MSU Billings 0 5 10 1 3 1 X 20 22 1

Regis University 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Grayson Headrick cf/rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Linus Fleek ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bobo Iandoli lf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Aaron Kidd lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jack Moulin rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Robbie Peppell ph/cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ethan Wood 1b 2 1 1 1 0 1 1
    Steven Kirtitdes 1b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mason Pettingill 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Ralph pr/3b 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ayden Harrison 2b 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Grayson Wren ph/2b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Dylan Perry dh 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Park Romney ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Dylan Hearn c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
George Smith ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Derrick Kraus ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ryan Garcia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lance Mazur p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ian Calvillo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 6 3 2 6 4

2B: Ayden Harrison (1); Dylan Perry (1)
HR: Ethan Wood (1)
CS: Grayson Headrick (1)
HBP: Mason Pettingill (1)
E: Dylan Hearn (1); George Smith (1); Derrick Kraus (1)
CI: Dylan Hearn (1)

MSU Billings 20

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kyle Henington cf 4 2 2 1 0 1 2
    Keeton Bell cf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Ryker Fortier ss 5 2 3 3 0 1 0
    Andrew Witt ph/ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Jack Nehler 1b 4 2 2 4 1 0 0
Espn Fisher c 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
    Jason Wright ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kaden Bertram dh 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
    Logan Keller ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
River Smith rf 4 3 4 4 0 0 0
    Lane Seim rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cole Ayala 2b/3b 5 2 4 3 0 0 2
Adam Rowland lf 5 2 3 2 0 2 0
Nate McDonald 3b 3 3 3 1 1 0 0
    Cade Gibson ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cade Queen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Owen Combs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cody Snow p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colby Garey-Wright p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 20 22 19 4 7 9

2B: Kyle Henington (1); Ryker Fortier (1); River Smith (2); Cole
Ayala (1); Adam Rowland (2)
3B: Jack Nehler (1)
HR: Cole Ayala (1)
SB: Ryker Fortier (1); Jack Nehler (1)
CS: Cole Ayala (1)
HBP: Kaden Bertram (1)
Reached on CI: Kaden Bertram (1)
E: Adam Rowland (1)
DP: 1

Regis University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Garcia (L, 0-2) 2.1 13 10 10 0 2 0 0 0 0 19 19 3 1 53
Lance Mazur 0.0 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 9
Ian Calvillo 3.2 8 7 6 3 5 0 0 1 0 20 25 5 1 90
Totals 22 20 17 4 7 0 0 1 0 41 47 8 2 152

MSU Billings IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cade Queen (W, 1-0) 4.0 4 3 3 1 5 0 0 1 0 15 17 1 5 67
Owen Combs 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 8
Cody Snow 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 2 15
Colby Garey-Wright 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 12
Totals 6 3 3 2 6 0 0 1 0 25 28 4 9 102



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Regis University - Top of 1st REG MSU
Grayson Head struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
Bobo Iandoli walked (3-2). 0 0
Jack Moulin struck out looking (0-2). 0 0
Ethan Wood struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0

MSU Billings - Bottom of 1st REG MSU
Henington flied out to cf (1-0). 0 0
Fortier doubled through the left side (1-2). 0 0
Nehler flied out to rf (1-1); Fortier advanced to third. 0 0
Fisher fouled out to c (0-0). 0 0

Regis University - Top of 2nd REG MSU
Mason Pettin grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0
Ayden Harris struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0
Dylan Perry grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0). 0 0

MSU Billings - Bottom of 2nd REG MSU
Bertram singled to pitcher (0-0). 0 0
Smith doubled to right center, RBI (1-2); Bertram scored. 0 1
Ayala singled to left field (2-0); Smith advanced to third. 0 1
Ayala out at second p to 1b to ss, caught stealing. 0 1
Rowland struck out swinging (2-2). 0 1
McDonald singled to right field, RBI (1-1); Smith scored. 0 2
Henington singled to second base (0-0); McDonald advanced to second. 0 2
Fortier singled through the left side, RBI (2-0); Henington advanced to second; McDonald scored. 0 3
Nehler tripled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Fortier scored; Henington scored. 0 5
Fisher struck out swinging (1-2). 0 5

Regis University - Top of 3rd REG MSU
Dylan Hearn grounded out to ss (1-1). 0 5
George Smith flied out to cf (1-0). 0 5
Grayson Head singled up the middle (0-0). 0 5
Grayson Head out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 5

MSU Billings - Bottom of 3rd REG MSU
Bertram grounded out to 3b (2-1). 0 5
Smith singled to center field (2-2). 0 5
Ayala doubled to left field (0-0); Smith advanced to third. 0 5
Rowland doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Ayala scored; Smith scored. 0 7
McDonald singled to right field (1-0); Rowland advanced to third. 0 7
Henington doubled, RBI (1-0); McDonald advanced to third; Rowland scored. 0 8
Lance Mazur to p for Ryan Garcia. 0 8
Fortier singled through the left side, 2 RBI (2-0); Henington scored; McDonald scored. 0 10
Nehler reached on an error by ss (0-0); Fortier advanced to second. 0 10
Nehler stole second; Fortier stole third. 0 10
Fisher walked (3-1). 0 10
Ian Calvillo to p for Lance Mazur. 0 10
Bertram hit by pitch, RBI (2-1); Fisher advanced to second; Nehler advanced to third; Fortier scored,
unearned. 0 11
Smith doubled to right field, 2 RBI (2-1); Bertram advanced to third; Fisher scored, unearned; Nehler
scored. 0 13
Ayala singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-0); Smith scored; Bertram scored. 0 15



Rowland struck out swinging (1-2). 0 15
McDonald walked (3-1); Ayala advanced to second. 0 15
Henington struck out swinging (3-2). 0 15

Runs: 10   Hits: 8   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Regis University - Top of 4th REG MSU
Bobo Iandoli grounded out to 2b (2-2). 0 15
Robbie Peppe pinch hit for Jack Moulin. 0 15
Robbie Peppe struck out swinging (0-2). 0 15
Ethan Wood homered to right field, RBI (2-1). 1 15
Mason Pettin hit by pitch (2-2). 1 15
Ethan Ralph pinch ran for Mason Pettin. 1 15
Ayden Harris doubled to left field (1-2); Ethan Ralph advanced to third. 1 15
Dylan Perry doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (2-1); Ayden Harris scored; Ethan Ralph scored. 3 15
Dylan Hearn grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 15

MSU Billings - Bottom of 4th REG MSU
Grayson Head to rf. 3 15
Aaron Kidd to lf for Bobo Iandoli. 3 15
Robbie Peppe to cf. 3 15
Steven Kirti to 1b for Ethan Wood. 3 15
Ethan Ralph to 3b. 3 15
Derrick Krau to ss for George Smith. 3 15
Fortier flied out to lf (0-0). 3 15
Nehler walked (3-2). 3 15
Fisher flied out to lf (2-2). 3 15
Bertram reached on catcher's interference (0-1); Nehler advanced to second. 3 15
Smith singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (3-1); Bertram advanced to third; Nehler
scored. 3 16
Ayala grounded out to 3b (1-2). 3 16

Regis University - Top of 5th REG MSU
Bell to cf for Henington. 3 16
Seim to rf for Smith. 3 16
Combs to p for Queen. 3 16
Derrick Krau flied out to rf (0-0). 3 16
Grayson Head flied out to rf (2-1). 3 16
Aaron Kidd struck out swinging (0-2). 3 16

MSU Billings - Bottom of 5th REG MSU
Rowland singled through the right side (1-1). 3 16
McDonald singled to right field (2-2); Rowland advanced to second. 3 16
Bell walked (3-0); McDonald advanced to second; Rowland advanced to third. 3 16
Fortier struck out swinging (1-2). 3 16
Nehler singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-0); Bell advanced to third; McDonald scored; Rowland scored. 3 18
Wright, J pinch hit for Fisher. 3 18
Nehler advanced to second on a passed ball; Bell scored on a passed ball, unearned. 3 19
Wright, J struck out looking (1-2). 3 19
Keller pinch hit for Bertram. 3 19
Keller struck out swinging (1-2). 3 19

Regis University - Top of 6th REG MSU
Wright, J to c. 3 19
Keller to dh. 3 19
Snow to p for Combs. 3 19
Robbie Peppe grounded out to p (0-1). 3 19
Steven Kirti singled, advanced to second on an error by lf (0-1). 3 19



Ethan Ralph flied out to cf (0-1); Steven Kirti advanced to third. 3 19
Grayson Wren pinch hit for Ayden Harris. 3 19
Grayson Wren walked (3-1). 3 19
Park Romney pinch hit for Dylan Perry. 3 19
Park Romney grounded out to ss (1-2). 3 19

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

MSU Billings - Bottom of 6th REG MSU
Grayson Wren to 2b. 3 19
Park Romney to dh. 3 19
Seim flied out to lf (0-0). 3 19
Ayala homered to right center, RBI (0-0). 3 20
Rowland doubled to left center (0-0). 3 20
Gibson pinch hit for McDonald. 3 20
Gibson popped up to 2b (3-2). 3 20
Bell reached on an error by ss (1-0); Rowland advanced to third. 3 20
Witt pinch hit for Fortier. 3 20
Witt lined out to ss (1-0). 3 20

Regis University - Top of 7th REG MSU
Witt to ss. 3 20
Ayala to 3b. 3 20
Gibson to 2b. 3 20
Garey-Wright to p for Snow. 3 20
Dylan Hearn grounded out to ss (1-0). 3 20
Derrick Krau singled to shortstop (3-2). 3 20
Linus Fleek pinch hit for Grayson Head. 3 20
Linus Fleek hit into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-2); Derrick Krau out on the play. 3 20

MSU Billings - Bottom of 7th REG MSU


